## **Notice of Determination**

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: Valley County Water District
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 14521 Ramona Blvd
	P.O. Box 3044		Baldwin Park CA 91706
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Jose Martinez Phone: 626-338-7301
	County Clerk		Filone. 020-330-7301
Ш	County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address:		Address:
			Contact:
			Phone:
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of E sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2020039039
Project Title: Valley County Water District New Headquarters Project			
Pro	ject Applicant: Valley County	Water District	
Project Location (include county): Baldwin Park, Los Angeles County, CA			
Project Description:			
The District is proposing the construction and operation of a new 15,122 square-foot headquarters that would include two main buildings (an Operations Building and Administration Building), a signage tower, and an Operations warehouse. Due to the aging condition of the building and need of upgraded facilities, the Proposed Project will serve as the new location of the District headquarters.			
This	s is to advise that the Valley	County Water District Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on June 8, 2020 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
des	cribed project.		
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was not] adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>			
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR ative Declaration, is available tp://www.vcwd.org		oonses and record of project approval, or the
Sigi	nature (Public Agency):	/./8	Title: District General Manager
Dat	e: 6/25/20	Date Recei	ved for tiling at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

JUL 16 2020 Revised 2011